10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

Deputy Chancellor

C.EA, Range B

Vice Chancellor, Academic Affairs

C.EA, Range B

Vice Chancellor of Institutional
Effectiveness

C.EA, Range B

Vice Chancellor, Workforce and
Economic Development

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Vice Chancellor, Finance and
Facilities

Director, Communications

Attorney lll, Range A

Assistant Vice Chancellor of College
Finance

Systems Software Specialist 1|
(Supervisory)

Systems Software Specialist 1l
(Technical), Range A

Vice Chancellor, Governmental
Relations

Systems Software Specialist 1|
(Technical), Range A

Director, Vocational Education,
California Community Colleges

Other Positions Held State Department

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Subdivision

Total Wages

$169,176

$155,741

$127,886

$122,416

$120,370

$118,233

$117,140

$116,709

$112,286

$112,230

$109,194

$108,875

$107,901

$102,028

$101,747

$100,947

$100,810



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Vice Chancellor, Finance and
Facilities

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

Administrator for Student Services
Planning and
Development,California Community
Colleges

Administrator for Academic
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

Systems Software Specialist 1l
(Technical), Range A

Administrator for Student Services
Planning and
Development,California Community
Colleges

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

Administrator for Academic
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges

Administrator for Academic
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges

Administrator for Academic
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges

Specialist In General Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges, Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

$99,967

$98,856

$97,650

$97,106

$96,632

$96,546

$96,026

$95,757

$95,530

$94,051

$93,708

$91,336

$91,206



31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Administrator for Academic
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges

Administrator for Fiscal Planning
and Administration, California
Community Colleges

Specialist In Fiscal Planning and
Administration,
Californiacommunity Colleges,
Range A

Chancellor

Specialist In Facilities Planning and
Utilization Californiacommunity
Colleges, Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Senior Programmer Analyst
(Specialist), Range A

Specialist In Fiscal Planning and
Administration,
Californiacommunity Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In Academic Planning
and Development, California
Community Colleges, Range A

Specialist In General Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges, Range A

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

$90,484

$90,480

$90,288

$89,678

$89,468

$89,108

$88,359

$88,128

$87,523

$87,418

$87,147

$87,038



43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In General Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges, Range A

Specialist In Information Systems
and Analysis, California Community
Colleges, Range A

Specialist In Fiscal Planning and
Administration,
Californiacommunity Colleges,
Range A

Administrator for Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges

Specialist In Information Systems
and Analysis, California Community
Colleges, Range A

Specialist In Academic Planning
and Development, California
Community Colleges, Range A

Specialist In General Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges, Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

$87,020

$86,962

$86,954

$86,773

$86,720

$86,688

$86,473

$86,450

$85,866

$85,840

$85,773



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

Specialist In General Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges, Range A

Administrator for Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges

Staff Services Manager Il
(Supervisory)

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In Facilities Planning and

Utilization Californiacommunity
Colleges, Range A

Administrator for Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges

Specialist In General Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges, Range A

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

Specialist In Academic Planning
and Development, California
Community Colleges, Range A

Specialist In Fiscal Planning and
Administration,
Californiacommunity Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In Fiscal Planning and
Administration,
Californiacommunity Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In Academic Planning
and Development, California
Community Colleges, Range A

Senior Information Systems Analyst

(Specialist), Range A

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

$85,355

$85,133

$84,462

$83,373

$83,370

$83,349

$82,864

$82,838

$82,813

$82,501

$82,182

$81,826

$81,734



67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

Accounting Administrator |

Specialist In General Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges, Range A

Staff Programmer Analyst
(Specialist), Range A

Administrator for Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges

Specialist In Facilities Planning and
Utilization Californiacommunity
Colleges, Range A

Community College Program
Assistant Il, Range A

Community College Program
Assistant I, Range A

Community College Program
Assistant Il, Range A

Specialist In Facilities Planning and
Utilization Californiacommunity
Colleges, Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Education Administrator |

Associate Programmer Analyst
(Specialist), Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Member, State Health
Manpower Policy
Commission/Office of
Statewide Health
Planning and
Development

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

$81,066

$80,936

$80,161

$79,565

$79,388

$79,374

$79,165

$79,134

$78,972

$78,876

$77,794

$77,457

$76,472

$76,248



81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

Systems Software Specialist 1|
(Technical), Range A

Community College Program
Assistant Il, Range A

Research Program Specialist |l

Specialist In General Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges, Range A

Community College Program
Assistant Il, Range A

Specialist In Academic Planning
and Development, California
Community Colleges, Range A

Senior Programmer Analyst
(Specialist), Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Specialist In General Vocational
Education California Community
Colleges, Range A

Community College Program
Assistant Il, Range A

Specialist In Student Services
Planning and Development,
California Community Colleges,
Range A

Associate Information Systems
Analyst (Specialist), Range A
Associate Accounting Analyst,
Range A

Community College Program
Assistant Il, Range A

Specialist In Academic Planning
and Development, California
Community Colleges, Range A

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

$75,304

$75,289

$75,093

$74,125

$74,089

$73,500

$73,393

$73,028

$73,026

$71,999

$71,456

$70,737

$69,628

$68,854

$68,547



96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Specialist In Academic Planning
and Development, California
Community Colleges, Range A

Senior Accounting Officer
(Specialist), Range A

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Associate Personnel Analyst, Range
L

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

Governors of Community
Colleges, Board of

$67,915

$67,750

$67,567

$67,252

$67,169



