	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	State Department	Subdivision	Total Wages
1.	Deputy Chancellor		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$169,176
2.	C.E.A., Range B		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$155,741
3.	Vice Chancellor, Academic Affairs		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$127,886
4.	C.E.A., Range B		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$122,416
5.	Vice Chancellor of Institutional Effectiveness		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$120,370
6.	C.E.A., Range B		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$118,233
7.	Vice Chancellor, Workforce and Economic Development		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$117,140
8.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$116,709
9.	Vice Chancellor, Finance and Facilities		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$112,286
10.	Director, Communications		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$112,230
11.	Attorney III, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$109,194
12.	Assistant Vice Chancellor of College Finance		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$108,875
13.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$107,901
14.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$102,028
15.	Vice Chancellor, Governmental Relations		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$101,747
16.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$100,947
17.	Director, Vocational Education, California Community Colleges		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of		\$100,810

18.	Vice Chancellor, Finance and Facilities	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$99,967
19.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$98,856
20.	Administrator for Student Services Planning and Development,California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$97,650
21.	Administrator for Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$97,106
22.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$96,632
23.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$96,546
24.	Administrator for Student Services Planning and Development,California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$96,026
25.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$95,757
26.	Administrator for Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$95,530
27.	Administrator for Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$94,051
28.	Administrator for Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$93,708
29.	Specialist In General Vocational Education California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$91,336
30.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$91,206

31.	Administrator for Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$90,484
32.	Administrator for Fiscal Planning and Administration, California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$90,480
33.	Specialist In Fiscal Planning and Administration, Californiacommunity Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$90,288
34.	Chancellor	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$89,678
35.	Specialist In Facilities Planning and Utilization Californiacommunity Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$89,468
36.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$89,108
37.	Senior Programmer Analyst (Specialist), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$88,359
38.	Specialist In Fiscal Planning and Administration, Californiacommunity Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$88,128
39.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$87,523
40.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$87,418
41.	Specialist In Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$87,147
42.	Specialist In General Vocational Education California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$87,038

43.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$87,020
44.	Specialist In General Vocational Education California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$86,962
45.	Specialist In Information Systems and Analysis, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$86,954
46.	Specialist In Fiscal Planning and Administration, Californiacommunity Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$86,773
47.	Administrator for Vocational Education California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$86,720
48.	Specialist In Information Systems and Analysis, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$86,688
49.	Specialist In Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$86,473
50.	Specialist In General Vocational Education California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$86,450
51.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$85,866
52.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$85,840
53.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$85,773

54.	Specialist In General Vocational Education California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$85,355
55.	Administrator for Vocational Education California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$85,133
56.	Staff Services Manager II (Supervisory)	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$84,462
57.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$83,373
58.	Specialist In Facilities Planning and Utilization Californiacommunity Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$83,370
59.	Administrator for Vocational Education California Community Colleges	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$83,349
60.	Specialist In General Vocational Education California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$82,864
61.	Systems Software Specialist II (Technical), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$82,838
62.	Specialist In Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$82,813
63.	Specialist In Fiscal Planning and Administration, Californiacommunity Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$82,501
64.	Specialist In Fiscal Planning and Administration, Californiacommunity Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$82,182
65.	Specialist In Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$81,826
66.	Senior Information Systems Analyst (Specialist), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$81,734

67.	Accounting Administrator II		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$81,066
68.	Specialist In General Vocational Education California Community Colleges, Range A	Member, State Health Manpower Policy Commission/Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$80,936
69.	Staff Programmer Analyst (Specialist), Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$80,161
70.	Administrator for Vocational Education California Community Colleges		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$79,565
71.	Specialist In Facilities Planning and Utilization Californiacommunity Colleges, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$79,388
72.	Community College Program Assistant II, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$79,374
73.	Community College Program Assistant II, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$79,165
74.	Community College Program Assistant II, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$79,134
75.	Specialist In Facilities Planning and Utilization Californiacommunity Colleges, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$78,972
76.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$78,876
77.	Education Administrator I		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$77,794
78.	Associate Programmer Analyst (Specialist), Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$77,457
79.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$76,472
80.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A		Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$76,248

81.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$75,304
82.	Community College Program Assistant II, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$75,289
83.	Research Program Specialist II	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$75,093
84.	Specialist In General Vocational Education California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$74,125
85.	Community College Program Assistant II, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$74,089
86.	Specialist In Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$73,500
87.	Senior Programmer Analyst (Specialist), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$73,393
88.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$73,028
89.	Specialist In General Vocational Education California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$73,026
90.	Community College Program Assistant II, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$71,999
91.	Specialist In Student Services Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$71,456
92.	Associate Information Systems Analyst (Specialist), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$70,737
93.	Associate Accounting Analyst, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$69,628
94.	Community College Program Assistant II, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$68,854
95.	Specialist In Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$68,547

96.	Specialist In Academic Planning and Development, California Community Colleges, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$67,915
97.	Senior Accounting Officer (Specialist), Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$67,750
98.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$67,567
99.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$67,252
100.	Associate Personnel Analyst, Range L	Governors of Community Colleges, Board of	\$67,169